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8:40:47 AM
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8:45:53 AM

8:47:32 AM
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Rosenbaum

SB 789 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
Sen. Mark Hass, Senate District 14
Jeston Black, Oregon Education Association

Sen. Starr
Black

{Exhibit} 2: Sen. Starr

SB 300 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 3 - 4: Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
Sen. Betsy Johnson, Senate District 16

Kendall Clawson, Director of Executive Appointments, Office of Governor

John Kitzhaber

Sen. Beyer
Clawson
Sen. Beyer
Clawson
Sen. Beyer
Clawson
Sen. Beyer
Clawson
Sen. Beyer
Clawson
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9:29:43 AM
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9:38:15 AM
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9:41:39 AM
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9:43:50 AM
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9:43:55 AM

9:43:56 AM

9:43:57 AM
9:43:58 AM

9:44:08 AM
9:44:47 AM
9:46:46 AM
9:46:52 AM
9:48:42 AM
9:48:45 AM
9:49:01 AM
9:49:20 AM
9:49:35 AM
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Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sen. Johnson

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sen. Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 5: John DiLorenzo, attorney, Portland

Gary Blackmer, Director of Audits, Office of Oregon Secretary of State
Sen. Beyer

Blackmer

Sen. Beyer

Blackmer

Chair Rosenbaum

DiLorenzo

Blackmer

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

DiLorenzo

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Blackmer

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau

Chair Rosenbaum

Tom Wolf, Trout Unlimited

Chair Rosenbaum

Marcia Kelley, American Association of University Women

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 6: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 7: Peggy Lynch, Natural Resources Coordinator, League of
Women Voters

{Exhibit} 8: Mary Kyle McCurdy, Policy Director, 1000 Friends of Oregon
{Exhibit} 9: Kimberley Priestley, WaterWatch of Oregon

SB 789 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 10: Debbie Johnson, Beaverton School District
Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 11: Terri Burton, Portland Public Schools
Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Beyer

Burton

Sen. Beyer

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum
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{Exhibit} 12: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 13: Olivia Meyers Buch, Business Manager, Fern Ridge School
District 28J

{Exhibit} 14: Chris Parra, Assistant Superintendent, Bethel School District
{Exhibit} 15: Matthew Utterback, Superintendent, North Clackamas
Schools

HB 2215 A - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Liani Reeves, General Counsel, Office of Governor John Kitzhaber

10:00:17 AM Chair Rosenbaum
10:00:18 AM Sen. Burdick
10:01:04 AM Reeves

10:01:17 AM Sen. Burdick
10:01:47 AM Reeves

10:01:50 AM Sen. Burdick
10:01:54 AM Reeves

10:02:06 AM Sen. Burdick
10:02:13 AM Chair Rosenbaum
10:02:14 AM Sen. Beyer
10:02:59 AM Reeves

10:04:02 AM Sen. Beyer
10:04:26 AM Reeves

10:05:39 AM Sen. Burdick
10:06:09 AM Reeves

10:06:13 AM Chair Rosenbaum
10:06:40 AM Sen. Beyer
10:06:44 AM Reeves

10:06:54 AM Vice-Chair Ferrioli
10:08:01 AM Chair Rosenbaum
10:08:20 AM {Exhibit} 16: witness registration

10:08:24 AMHB 2215 A - Work Session

10:08:26 AM Vice-Chair Ferrioli

10:08:32 AM Chair Rosenbaum

10:08:45 AM Vice-Chair Ferrioli

10:09:06 AMMOTION: SEN. STARR MOVES HB 2215 A DO PASS

10:09:16 AM Chair Rosenbaum

10:09:52 AMVOTE: 4-1-0

10:09:53 AMAYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, ROSENBAUM

10:09:54 AMNAYS: FERRIOLI

10:09:56 AM CARRIER: SEN. ROSENBAUM WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE

FLOOR
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10:10:00 AM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Rosenbaum

Exhibit Summary

8:41:18 AM
8:45:53 AM
8:47:38 AM
8:47:38 AM
9:04:50 AM

9:43:51 AM
9:43:56 AM
9:43:57 AM
9:43:58 AM
9:44:47 AM
9:46:52 AM
9:53:35 AM
9:53:41 AM
9:53:42 AM
9:53:43 AM

{Exhibit} 1: SB 789, -2 amendments, staff, 4 pp

{Exhibit} 2: SB 789, -3 amendments, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 3: SB 300, -3 amendments, staff, 23 pp

{Exhibit} 4: SB 300, -5 amendments, staff, 21 pp

{Exhibit} 5: SB 300, Oregon Boards and Commissions status chart, John
DiLorenzo, 5 pp

{Exhibit} 6: SB 300, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 7: SB 300, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: SB 300, written testimony, Mary Kyle McCurdy, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 9: SB 300, written testimony, Kimberley Priestley, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10:
{Exhibit} 11:
{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
10:08:20 AM {Exhibit} 16:

SB 789, written testimony, Debbie Johnson, 2 pp
SB 789, written testimony, Terri Burton, 1 p

SB 789, witness registration, staff, 1 p

SB 789, written testimony, Olivia Meyers Buch, 1 p
SB 789, written testimony, Chris Parra, 1 p

SB 789, written testimony, Matthew Utterback, 1 p
HB 2215 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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